


Prepared by

Thomas J. Cook
Commissioner of Elections



Forward

The State of Delaware is appropriately nicknamed “The First State” because
it was the first state in the nation to ratify the United States Constitution. In 1996,
Delaware became the “First State in Elections.” February 24, 1996, Delaware held
its first ever Presidential Primary. May 11, 1996, Delaware held its first ever
“electronic voting machine election”in the first town established in Delaware,
Lewes. On July 1, 1996, for the first time ever, the number of registered voters in
Delaware eclipsed the 400,000 mark. September 7, 1996, Delaware conducted its
Jirst ever state election using electronic voting machines. And finally, November
5, 1996, Delaware became the “First State in the Nation” to conduct an all
electronic voting machine constitutional election.

The following pages represent results from 1996 election cycle. Also included
are the election results from a special election held in the late summer of 1995 for
the Ist Representative District, in which Orlando J. George, Jr., stepped down from
that position to become President of Delaware Technical and Community College.
On a sad note, another special election took place in November of 1995, when the
citizens of Kent County lost a well respected Levy Court Commissioner named Pat
Lynn due to a battie with cancer. The results of that election are also contained
within this publication.

In closing, it should be noted that once again the State of Delaware cast its
electoral votes for the successful presidential candidate. But, even though the voter
registration rolls soared to an all-time high in1996, the actual number of people
casting their ballots was less then the number of people in 1992. As citizens of this
great state take pride in having access to their elected officials, it is extremely
important that the right to vote, as granted to us by our forefathers, be exercised on

election day.

Thomas J. Cook
State Election Commissioner



~ PRESIDENT

- Bill Clinton
Bob Dole

Harry Browne
John Hagelin
Howard Phillips
Ross Perot

- WriteIn Votes

TOTAL VOTES CAST

U.S. SENATCR
Joseph R. Biden, Jr,
Raymond J.Clatworthy
Mark A. Jones
Jacqueline Kossoff

TOTAL VOTES CAST

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE
Dennis E. Williams
Michael N. Castle
George A. Jurgensen
Robert E. Mattson
Felicia B. Johnson

TOTAL VOTES CAST

D-DEMOCRATY
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN

V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

< O RO S < m Uy

~u<r‘§sg_U

FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996
RURAL

CITY NEW

OF CASTLE KENT
WILMINGTON COUNTY  COUNTY

17.478 81,359 18,327
4,126 56,814 15,932
145 1,522 189
27 156 36
13 150 63
_1.195 16.553 4,705
22,992 156,554 39,252
18,897 95,850 21,463
4293 60,420 17,922
223 2,242 395
_17 1,008 _243
23,530 159,520 40,023
10,899 40,960 9,653
10,521 108,979 27,978
234 2,782 501
72 640 127
175 1.676 573
21,901 155,037 38,832

SUSSEX
COUNTY

23,191
22,187
196

29,255
22,453
480
330
52,518

11,741
38,098
483
143
— 585
51,055

TOTAL
VOTES
CAST

140,355
99,062
2,052
274
348
28719

276,810

165,465
105,088
3,340
1.698
275,591

73,253
185,576
4,600
987
3.009
266,825

MAJORITY

41,293

60,377

112,323



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996
RURAL
CITY NEW TOTAL
OF CASTLE KENT SUSSEX VOTES
WILMINGTON COUNTY  COUNTY COUNTY CAST MAJORITY
GOVERNOR
Thomas R. Carper D 18,940 110,572 24,946 33,842 188,300 105,646
Janet C. Rzewnicki R _3.667 46.414 14,503 18.070 82,654
TOTAL VOTES CAST 22,607 156,986 39,449 51,912 276,954
Lt, GOVERNOR
Ruth Ann Minner D 17,158 104,921 27,718 36,770 186,567 112,697
Sherman N. Miller R 4,229 45,232 10,576 13,833 73,870
Danny Ray Beaver L 316 3.885 690 649 5,540
TOTAIL VOTES CAST 21,703 154,038 38,984 51,252 265,977
INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Janice S. Almquist D 13432 65,356 12,452 17,522 108,762
Donna Lee H. Williams R 7,174 82,291 25,329 31,875 146,669 37,907
Ellen P. Ogdin v 211 2,107 380 321 3.219
TOTAL VOTES CAST 26,817 149,754 38,161 49,918 258,650

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED



OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

STATE OF DELAWARE

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

STATE SENATORIAL RESULTS

Ist SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Harris B. McBDowell, III
Gary Linarducci

5th SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Myrna L. Bair
Christopher J. Rowe

Tth SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Patricia M. Blevins
Cynthia Funk

8th SENATORIAL DISTRICT
David P. Sokola
Irwin J. Becnel, Jr.

9th SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Thomas B. Sharp
James E. Flynn

12th SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Matthew P. Denn
Robert T, Connor

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

NOTE: Senate
Democrats 12
Republicans 3

VOTES CAST
D 7,883
R 4,908
R 9,343
L 1,994
D 8,257
R 5,466
D 9,658
R 6,066
D 6,969
R 5,470
D 6,632

R 7,860

MAJORITY

2,975

7,349

2,791

3,592

1,499

1,228



OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

STATE SENATORIAL RESULTS

13th SENATORIAL DBISTRICT
David B. McBride
No Other Candidate

14th SENATORIAL DISTRICT
James T. Vaughn
Wilmer E. Abbott, [V

15th SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Nancy W. Cook
Pam Thornburg

1%th SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Thurman Adams, Jr.
Michael P. Zeglen

20st SENATORIAL DISTRICT
George H. Bunting, Jr.
George B. Cole

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
Y-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

NOTE: Senate
Democrats 12
Republicans

D

STATE OF DELAWARE

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

VOTES CAST
D 9,300
D 8,741
R 5,003
D 5,967
R 4,660
D 7,543
R 3,833
D 9,999
R 7,692

MAJORITY

9,300

3,648

1,307

3,710

2,307



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE RESULTS

VOTES CAST MAJORITY
I1st REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Dennis P. Williams D 4,876 4,354
J. Burke Morrison L 522
2nd REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Al O, Plant, Sr. D 3,554 3,171
Eugene Pierce L 383
3rd REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Arthur Scott D 4,108 4,108
No Other Candidate
4th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Joseph G, DiPinto R 4,536 4,536
No Other Candidate
5th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Helene M. Keeley b 3,326 2,389
Michael A. Brown, Sr. R 937
6th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Wayne J. Pollari D 2,614 1,858
David H. Ennis R 4472

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

NOTE: House of Representatives
Democrats 14
Republicans 27

41




STATE OF DELAWAREKE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

GENERAIL ASSEMBLY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE RESULTS

~ 7th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Wayne A. Smith
Peggy Schmitt

8th REPRESENTATIVE RISTRICT
David D. Brady
David A. Wood

9th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Oakley M. Banning, Jr.
Keith E. Grandstaff

10th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
James R. Hanby
Jane P. Marohey

11th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Michael J. Paul
Philip D. Cloutier

12¢th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Brenda Smart :
Deborah H. Capano

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

NOTE: House of Representatives

Democrais 14

Republicans 27
41

=

=]

VOTES CAST
4,394
709

4,831
780

4,712
2,851

2,362
5,083

2,372
6,437

3,708
5,322

MAJORITY

3,685

4,051

1,861

2,721

4,065

1,614



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE RESULTS

13th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
John F. Van Sant
No Other Candidate

14th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Richard A. DiLiberto, Jr.
No Other Candidate

15th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Christopher A. Yates
Bruce C. Reynolds

16th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
William L. Houghton
Nancy Mattson

17th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Teffrey G. Mack
Richard A. Cohen

18th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

Terry R. Spence '
No Other Candidate

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

NOTE: House of Representatives
Democrats 14
Republicans 27

VOTES CAST

5,485

4,524

2,536
3,598

4,313
346

4,128
772

4,551

MAJORITY

5,485

4,524

1,062

3,967

3,356

4,551



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE RESULTS

19th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Robert F. Gilligan
Megan B. Rizzo

20th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Roger P. Roy
No Other Candidate

21st REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
William A. Baker, Sr.
Pamela S. Maier

22ad REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
George C. Little
Joseph R. Petrilii

23rd REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Timothy U. Boulden
Eric Doerr

24th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
William A. Oberle, Jr.
No Other Candidate

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW FARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

NOTE: House of Representatives
Democrats i4
Republicans 27

41

VOTES CAST
4,117

2,413

7,059

2,268
4,888

3,838
4,977

4,100
623

4,060

MAJORITY

1,704

7,059

2,620

1,139

3,477

4,066



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE RESULTS

25th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Karl F. Kalbacher
Stephanie Ulbrich

26th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Richard F. Davis
Andrew B. Gregg

27th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Barbara Erskine
Vincent A. Lofink

28th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Bruce C. Ennis
Mark R. Pugh
John A, Cooper

29th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Elmer L. Newlin, II1
Charles W. Welch, III

30th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
G. Robert Quilien
Daniel J. Lake

B-DEMOCRAT
R-REFUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

NOTE: House of Representatives
Democrats 14
Republicans 27

41

b

VOTES CAST

2,157
2,631

3,790
827

3,938
5,143

3,377
2,059
85

1,691
3,888

4,344
392

MAJORITY

474

2,963

1,205

1,318

2,197

3,952



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE RESULTS

31st REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
© Wilma Mishoe
Nancy H. Wagner

32nd REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Donna Johnson
Donna D. Stone
Terri 8. Lewis

33rd REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Wilson M. Reed
G. Wallace Caulk, Ir.

34th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Gerald A. Buckworth
No Other Candidate

35th REPRESENTATIVE BISTRICT
Gary W. Downes
J. Benjamin Ewing

36th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
V. George Carey
No Other Candidate

B-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
I-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-1IS TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

NOTE: House of Representatives
Democrats 14
Republicans 27

41

10

VOTES CAST

2,885
3,646

2,179
3,105
77

2,153
3,697

4,015

2,754
3,135

5,495

MAJORITY

761

926

1,544

4,015

381

5,495



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

GENERAIL ASSEMBLY

STATE REPRESENTATIVE RESULTS

VOTES CAST MAJORITY

37th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

John R. Schroeder D 6,060 1,755

Harry W. Crystal R 4,303

Victor T. Letonoff L 126
38th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

Shirley A. Price D 5,226 83

William O. Murray R 5,143
39th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

B. Lynn Mangene D 1,785

Tina Fallon R 4,229 2,444
40th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

John McDonnelt D 1,588

Clifford G. Lee R 4,713 3,125
41st REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

Charles P. Wesi D 3,793 838

Nicholas A. Varrato, Jr. R 2,955

D-DEMGCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

NOTE: House of Representatives
Democrats 14
Republicans 27

41

11




STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

NEW CASTLE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY OFFICES

CLERK OF PEACE
Kenneth W. Boulden, Ir.
Ruth T. Tingle

REGISTER IN CHANCERY
Dianne M. Kempski
Priscilla B. Rakestraw

COUNTY EXECUTIVE
Thomas P. Gordon
Thomas E. Leipold

PRESIDENT OF COUNTY COUNCIL
Stephanie L. Hansen
Richard L. Abbott

1st COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT
J. Robert Woods
No Other Candidate

2nd COUTNY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Robert 5. Weiner
Brian J. Lintz

3rd COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Joseph E. Miro
No Other Candidate

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
E-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US. TAXPAYERS PARTY
U-UNAFFLIATED

12

VOTES CAST
86,727

83,612

90,062
78,199

105,192
66,457

101,035
70,104

21,161

23,422
3,970

32,670

MAJORITY

3,115

11,863

38,095

30,931

21,161

19,452

32,670



STATE OF DELAWARE
OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

CITY OF WILMINGTON

VOTES CAST MAJORITY
MAYOR
James H. Sills, Jr. D 14,257 5,317
Bradley J. Zuber R 8.940

TREASURER
Henry W. Supinski D 17,552 17,552
Neo Other Candidate

PRESIDENT OF CITY COUNCIL
James M. Baker D 18,453 18,453
No Other Candidate

1st CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Theodore Blunt D 2,903 2,903
No Other Candidate

2nd CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Norman D. Griffiths D 2,467 2,467
No Other Candidate

3rd CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Stephanie T. Bolden D 1,470 1,470
No Other Candidaté;

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN -
L-LIBERTARIAN

V-NATURAL LAW PARTY

P-U.S. TAXPAYERS PARTY

U-UNAFFILIATED

13



OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

4th CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Norman M. Oliver
No Other Candidate

S5th CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Demetrio Ortega, Jr.
No Other Candidate

6th CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Kevin . Kelley, Sr.
No Other Candidate

7th CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Gerard W. Kelly
Robert Older

8th C1TY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Gerald L. Brady
Alberta A. Melloy

CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE
Charles Freel
Theopalis K. Gregory, Sr.
Samuel Guy
Paul T. Bartkowski

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US. TAXPAYERS PARTY
U-UNAFFILIATED

STATE OF DELAWARE

CITY OF WILMINGTON

w

woood

14

VOTES CAST

2,109

1,601

2,720

2,200
311

2,476
2,098

14,104
14,460
11,579

7,282

MAJORITY

2,109

1,601

2,720

1,389

378

356



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

KENT COUNTY LEVY COURT AND COUNTY OFFICES

REGISTER OF WILLS
Ross W Trader
David L. Anderson

1st PISTRICT LEVY COURT COMMISSIONER
P. Brooks Banta
Rodney Fletcher

3rd DISTRICT LEVY COURT COMMISSIONER
Michael P. Cebrick
Patrick H. Lynn, Jr.

5th DISTRICT LEVY COURT COMMISSIONER
Donald A. Blakey
Na Other Candidate

KENT COUNTY COMPTROLLER
Margaret Ann Talley
David S. George

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

15

VOTES CAST

23,099
14,729

3,407
3,247

3,073
2,628

4,330

21,242
16,603

MAJORITY

8,370

160

445

4,330

4,639



OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

STATE OF DELAWARE

SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY OFFICES

REGISTER IN CHANCERY
Dallas D. Green
_ David L. Wilson

1st COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
Dale R. Dukes
No Other Candidate

2ad COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
Finley B. Jones, Jr.
S. Allen Pikus

3nd COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
Lynn J. Rogers
Richard M. Clendaniel, Jr.

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN
L-LIBERTARIAN
V-NATURAL LAW PARTY
P-US TAXPAYERS
U-UNAFFILIATED

16

YOTES CAST

23,062
26,679

6,745

4,558
4241

5,263
4,842

MAJORITY

3,617

6,745

317

421



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF SPECIAL ELECTIONS

Election Date August 12, 1995 VOTES CAST MAJORITY
Ist REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Dennis P. Williams D 1,757 860
Karen Jackson Miller R 897
Lawrence D. Sullivan L 122

Election Dare November 11, 1995
3rd KC LEVY COURT DISTRICT

Michael P. Cebrick D 1,007 219
Emily Morris R 788
Patrick H. Lynn, Jr. K 324

D-DEMOCRAT

R-REPUBLICAN

K-A DELAWARE PARTY

17



STATE OF DELAWARE
OFFICIAL RESULTS OF STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION

VOTE TABULATION BY REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

U.S. SENATOR

REP BIDEN CLATWORTHY JONES KOSSOYF

DIST (D) R) (L) (V)
1 5,308 1,199 61 32
2 3,878 395 47 29
3 4,164 455 32 25
4 4,723 2,280 77 29
5 3,724 700 43 23
6 4,486 2,786 104 38
7 4,028 2,371 108 46
8 4,093 2,444 99 51
9 4,195 3,365 116 63
10 4,209 3,403 102 32
11 4,706 4,283 114 36
12 4,959 4,191 110 38
13 4,381 2,167 94 57
14 3,408 2,102 95 33
13 4,114 2,118 87 51
16 4,075 1,366 60 32
17 4,299 1,948 93 43
18 3,838 2,119 109 52
19 4,249 2,284 93 37
20 5,213 3,729 90 39
21 4,245 | 2,987 79 45
22 4,927 4,010 97 42
23 3,614 2,128 119 58
24 3,237 - 1,978 80 37
25 3,014 1,707 98 38
26 3,890 2,016 97 47
27 5,280 3,776 140 64
28 3216 2,248 79 39
29 2,951 2,737 75 26
30 2,794 2,669 61 53
31 3,909 2,553 39 B &
32 3,051 2,281 52 24
33 3,109 2,805 46 35
34 2,386 2,514 51 26
35 3,079 2,838 69 29
36 4,061 3,012 65 44
37 6,049 4,437 94 67
38 5,956 4,337 104 82
39 3,262 2,754 60 43
40 3,524 ‘ 2,784 43 44
41 3,861 2,812 56 26

TOTAL 165,465 105,088 3,340 1,698

18




STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION

YOTE TABULATION BY REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE
REP WILLIAMS CASTLE JURGENSEN | MATTSON | JOHNSON
DIST D) R) (L) V) (P)
1 3,181 2,986 66 26 30
2 2,647 1,205 45 19 47
3 2,843 1,340 40 12 45
4 1,911 4,729 78 18 53
5 2,155 1,826 44 8 42
6 1,731 5,283 119 32 61
7 1,744 4,329 139 32 95
3 1,791 4,432 142 30 80
9 2,124 5,096 165 33 29
10 1,428 5,894 140 20 69
11 1,384 7,354 143 27 69
12 1,796 7,158 122 19 56
13 2,203 4,059 147 30 79
14 1,506 3,789 107 29 64
15 2,124 3,789 122 25 86
16 2,260 2,932 77 26 39
17 2,030 3,885 102 29 82
18 1,781 3,886 108 24 88
19 2,066 4,161 117 22 68
20 1,563 7,103 126 25 64
21 1.580 5,411 107 22 68
2 1,508 7.221 109 24 72
23 1,394 4,143 136 50 63
24 1,474 3,435 112 27 71
25 1,283 3,225 130 26 63
26 1,812 3,817 113 31 92
27 2,259 6,439 181 43 100
28 1,648 3,556 &0 19 74
29 1,500 3,900 96 22 77
30 1,261 3,983 66 13 93
31 1,607 4,570 69 25 89
32 1,332 3,787 59 16 &7
33 1,360 4,296 66 18 84
34 966 3,706 7 10 82
35 1,367 4262 74 13 108
36 1,580 5,210 63 13 102
37 2,406 7,716 120 31 98
38 2,650 7,227 95 32 111
39 1,133 4,711 52 20 66
40 1,358 4,760 44 18 55
a1 1,507 4,965 48 23 68
TOTAL 73,253 185,576 4,000 987 3,009

1%




STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION

YOTE TABULATION BY REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE
REP WILLIAMS CASTLE JURGENSEN | MATTSON | JOHNSON
DIST D) R) (L) V) (P)
1 3,181 2,986 66 26 30
2 2,647 1,205 45 19 47
3 2,843 1,340 40 12 45
4 1,911 4,729 78 18 53
5 2,155 1,826 44 8 42
6 1,731 5,283 119 32 61
7 1,744 4,329 139 32 95
3 1,791 4,432 142 30 80
9 2,124 5,096 165 33 29
10 1,428 5,894 140 20 69
11 1,384 7,354 143 27 69
12 1,796 7,158 122 19 56
13 2,203 4,059 147 30 79
14 1,506 3,789 107 29 64
15 2,124 3,789 122 25 86
16 2,260 2,932 77 26 39
17 2,030 3,885 102 29 82
18 1,781 3,886 108 24 88
19 2,066 4,161 117 22 68
20 1,563 7,103 126 25 64
21 1.580 5,411 107 22 68
2 1,508 7.221 109 24 72
23 1,394 4,143 136 50 63
24 1,474 3,435 112 27 71
25 1,283 3,225 130 26 63
26 1,812 3,817 113 31 92
27 2,259 6,439 181 43 100
28 1,648 3,556 &0 19 74
29 1,500 3,900 96 22 77
30 1,261 3,983 66 13 93
31 1,607 4,570 69 25 89
32 1,332 3,787 59 16 &7
33 1,360 4,296 66 18 84
34 966 3,706 7 10 82
35 1,367 4262 74 13 108
36 1,580 5,210 63 13 102
37 2,406 7,716 120 31 98
38 2,650 7,227 95 32 111
39 1,133 4,711 52 20 66
40 1,358 4,760 44 18 55
a1 1,507 4,965 48 23 68
TOTAL 73,253 185,576 4,000 987 3,009

1%




STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION

VOTE TABULATION BY REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

GOVERNOR LT. GOVERNOR
REP CARPER RZEWNICKI MINNER MILLER BEAVER
DIST ) ®) D) ®) L)
1 5,204 976 4,631 1,265 91
2 3,814 345 3,268 664 50
3 4,077 477 3,743 528 54
4 5,123 1,777 4,703 1,961 115
5 3,736 651 3,523 559 58
6 5,109 2,164 4716 2277 170
7 4,639 1,793 4222 1,864 207
8 4,658 1,911 4,298 1,965 195
9 4908 2,726 5,167 2,117 214
10 5,164 2,400 4,648 2,667 148
1t 5,920 3,046 5,178 3,472 216
12 6,006 3,118 5,556 3,337 168
13 4,792 1,802 4,888 1,400 157
14 3,959 1,600 3,781 1,532 144
15 4,539 1,723 4,455 1,498 180
16 4,223 1,248 4,254 949 106
17 4,706 1,588 4,582 1,360 165
i8 4,337 1,708 4,206 1,547 169
19 4,741 1,834 4,682 1,565 156
20 6.255 2,680 3,737 2,873 179
21 4,934 2,326 4,777 2,193 141
22 6,137 2,851 5,459 3,197 161
23 4,272 1,544 3,928 1,624 184
24 3,701 1,542 3,584 1377 149
25 3,419 1,341 3,232 1,282 159
26 4,311 1,663 4,160 1,508 167
27 6,277 2,840 6,099 2,387 272
28 ‘3,518 1,940 3,850 1,413 111
29 3,398 2,309 3,857 1,623 134
30 3,295 2,223 3,906 1,451 120
31 4427 2.02¢9 4,569 1,716 94
32 3,566 1,782 3,809 1,382 89
33 3,679 2,249 4,303 1,503 67
34 2,963 1,910 3,279 1,473 76
35 3,657 2,245 4,215 1,330 102
36 4,631 2,449 5,345 1,609 99
37 6,734 3,776 7,356 2,604 145
38 6,807 3,571 6,984 3,075 117
39 3,951 2,114 4,170 1,712 76
40 4,198 2,130 4,546 1,634 68
41 4,519 2,194 4,901 1,647 67
TOTAL 188,300 82,654 186,567 73,870 5,540

20




STATE OF DELAWARE
OFFICIAL RESULTS OF STATEWIDE GENERAL ELECTION

VOTE TABULATION BY REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

REP ALMQUIST WILLIAMS OGDIN
DIST (D) (R) V)
1 3,606 2,051 57
2 2,939 866 29
3 3,291 849 32
4 2,935 3,524 80
5 2,833 1,101 41
33 2,823 4048 32
7 2,645 3,287 139
8 2.803 3,347 102
9 3,142 4,128 o4
10 2,487 4,653 86
i1 2,748 5,850 91
12 3,138 5,647 71
13 3,379 2,810 113
14 2,415 2,833 72
15 3,078 2,737 105
16 3,153 1,976 70
17 2,966 2.841 90
18 2,730 2.930 103
19 3,070 3,077 84
20 3,162 5,278 92
21 2,781 4,017 92
22 2.938 5,539 84
23 2,498 2,933 107
24 2,301 2,559 101
25 2,069 2.376 89
26 2,779 2.820 90
27 3,700 4,902 118
28 2,022 3,181 57
29 1,818 3,650 51
30 1,629 3,652 55
31 2,174 3,982 64
32 1,670 3.432 49
33 1,843 3,857 49
34 1,359 3,354 35
35 1,798 3,880 54
36 2,292 4,496 83
37 3,742 6,262 113
3R 3,973 5,726 111
39 1,771 4,006 [i%)
440 2,023 4,035 55
41 2,237 4,177 33
TOTAL 108,762 146,669 3,219

21




STATE OF DELAWARE
OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION
REGISTERED VOTERS BY PARTY AND REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
NOVEMBER 5, 1996

REPRESENTATIVE ELECTION DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS OTHERS TOTAL

DISTRICT DISTRICTS
1 13 6,255 2,018 1,316 10,089
2 13 5,836 1,014 1,271 8,121
3 4% 6,268 9203 1,290 8,463
4 16 5,395 3,778 2,236 11,409
5 8 5,69 1,147 1,502 8,345
6 iz 3,748 4203 2,616 10,567
7 10 3,760 4,139 2,251 10,150
8 10 4,057 3,814 2,270 10,141
9 8 4,858 3,583 2,482 10,923
10 9 3231 5,340 2282 10,853
11 il 3,248 6,357 2,880 12,485
12 12 3,903 5,036 2.924 12,865
13 10 4,616 2,462 2,639 9,717
14 H 3,659 3,162 2,082 £,903
15 8 4,960 3,020 2274 10,254
16 10 5,600 1,669 1,938 8,607
17 10 4601 2,529 2,225 9,375
13 9 4,506 3,340 2,390 10,236
19 9 4,264 3,006 2,451 9,721
20 10 3.9M 5,545 3,056 12,572
21 9 3,776 4,528 2,585 10,889
2 1 3,557 6,082 3,015 12,654
23 9 3,361 3422 2,193 9,006
24 7 3,803 2,958 2,109 3,870
25 6 3,153 2,603 1,892 7,648
2 7 4,445 3,206 2,313 9.058
27 8 5,368 5289 3379 14,036
28 1 649 405 261 1,315
TOTAL 268 95,554 62,622 278,172
REPRESENTATIVE ELECTION PEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS OTHERS TOTAL
DISTRICT DISTRICTS
28 6 1162 2,266 1,660 7,088
29 8 3478 3,020 2,166 8,665
30 9 3477 2,953 1,956 8,386
31 8 4,360 3,871 2,354 10,585
3 9 3,680 2,897 2,002 8,669
33 9 3,597 3,347 2,308 9,252
34 8 2,900 3,145 1,754 7,808
35 3 638 575 137 1,550
TOTAL 60 25,302 22,074 14,627 62,003
REPRESENTATIVE ELECTION DEMOCRATS REPUBLICANS OTHERS TOTAL
DISTRICT DISTRICTS
35 6 3,197 2,343 1,696 7,776
36 7 4472 4,004 2,340 10,836
57 3 5,725 6,537 3,279 15,541
38 8 6,496 6,447 2,782 15,725
39 & 3,742 3,837 1,912 9,491
40 7 4,548 3,704 1,883 10,135
41 8 4,332 3,806 1,878 10,016
TOTAL 50 32,512 31,238 15,770 79,520
TOTAL 378 177,816 148.866 93,019 419,695

* No registered voters reported for Election Districts 13 & 14.
** Np registered voters reperted for Election District 12,

22




STATE OF DBELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF GENERAL ELECTION

REGISTERED VOTER STATISTICS

Age Registered Voted %  Registered Voted %  Registered Voted %  Registered Voted %
Category

Under 21 4,899 2,225 45 4,262 2,005 47 4,963 2,258 43 14,124 6,488 46

21 & Over 172,860 116,730 68 144,615 98,877 68 88,125 55365 63 405.600 270,980 67

21-29 24,126 10,688 44 23,279 10,688 46 18,066 7,077 39 65471 28436 43

30-39 37652 22,586 60 34692 21,576 62 20,316 11,043 54 92660 55205 60

46-49 38,241 27266 71 27,393 19926 73 18,675 12936 69 84309 60,128 T

50-59 26,780 20,593 77 20,975 16,529 79 12,098 9244 78 59.853 46,366 77

60-65 11,329 9,157 81 8,583 6,993 81 4645 4645 85 24.557 20,114 82

65/aver 34,732 26,448 76 29,693 23,165 78 14,325 14325 77 78.750 60,714 77

TOTAL 177,759 118,963 67 148,877 100,882 68 93,088 57,623 62 419,724 277468 66

PERCENT OF THOSE ELIGIBLE TO VOTE WHO REGISTERED AND VOTED
COUNTY ELIGIBLE TO ACTUALLY PERCENT ACTUALLY PERCENT PERCENT
REGISTER REGISTERED REGISTERED VOTED ELIGIBLE REGISTERED
YOTED VOTED

New Castle 358,955 278,162 7% 181,499 50% 65%

Kent 90,205 62.029 69% 41,467 46% 67%

Sussex 99,852 79,533 830% 54,502 55% 69%

Statewide 549,012 419,724 76% 277,468 51% 66%
Totals

REGISTERED BY PARTY SINCE 1984

1984 1986 1988 1990 1992 1994 1996

Pemocrats 149,325 132,044 138,750 127,507 148,453 150,559 177,759

Republicans 105,616 105,527 114,798 112,799 125,837 126,611 148,877

Others 68,093 61,865 64,825 58,775 67,658 70,952 93,088

Total 314,034 299,436 318,373 299,081 341,948 348,122 419,724

ABSENTEE BALLOTS CAST 1984 TO 1996

1984 1986 1988 1996 1992 1994 1996

New Castie 5,379 1,896 5379 1,922 7,012 2,791 5,949

Kent 1,533 655 1,721 797 2,173 899 1,739

Sussex 2,047 971 2,291 1,171 2,956 1,322 2,611

Total 8,959 3,522 9,391 3,850 12,141 5,612 10,299

23




STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY

VOTE TABULATION BY REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS

REP CLINTON | LAROUCHE | ALEXANDER | BUCHANAN DOLE FORBES GRAMM | KEYES | LUGAR
DIST
1 440 26 30 27 107 141 8 24 16
2 238 16 14 11 i8 35 2 12 2
3 292 17 15 34 30 51 0 16 2
4 371 28 174 85 288 365 8 25 25
5 181 12 21 19 23 35 4 6 3
6 275 16 158 171 331 317 4 62 44
7 244 17 132 177 300 286 H 47 28
8 246 21 145 180 234 290 1 38 27
9 204 47 66 185 163 222 8 49 3
0 228 19 228 234 468 444 3 91 43
3| 264 21 391 213 748 553 9 115 72
12 263 25 319 139 632 549 6 64 72
13 228 35 49 111 115 134 i 26 9
14 183 27 114 156 196 203 6 35 28
15 198 I8 65 145 135 213 3 32 13
16 135 i3 24 60 53 79 2 14 3
17 238 16 60 123 165 200 0 24 19
18 135 17 78 137 107 163 3 33 14
19 238 29 45 134 142 200 4 3% g
20 229 16 267 203 334 407 9 53 31
21 202 22 141 200 272 287 7 59 31
22 209 18 237 153 379 435 6 60 40
23 292 11 143 101 239 258 7 42 24
24 153 19 59 105 94 160 4 38 8
25 179 i1 90 89 146 ¥73 2 43 10
26 139 22 41 104 90 163 1 27 9
27 187 23 o4 252 165 292 7 43 7
28 225 35 50 99 130 155 5 29 5
29 168 42 39 159 125 211 6 44 7
30 210 52 38 117 144 254 1 41 I
31 275 19 110 147 283 290 6 63 13
32 232 25 73 144 201 261 4 56 1%
33 239 38 67 166 184 268 6 39 9
34 173 26 69 133 223 237 3 62 4
35 186 46 53 219 131 224 4 43 4
36 306 36 103 198 202 346 6 43 10
37 373 28 173 256 397 348 7 51 23
38 466 60 149 331 392 507 is 46 14
39 150 27 82 217 179 243 4 39 9
40 216 22 37 206 116 213 6 30 3
41 288 32 86 178 228 283 12 32 5
TOTAL 9,694 1,046 4,375 6,118 8,909 10,769 216 1,729 TE7

24




STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF PRIMARY ELECTION

FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

SEPTEMBER 7, 1996
RURAL
CITY NEW TOTAL
OF CASTLE KENT SUSSEX VOTES
WILMINGTON COUNTY  COUNTY  CGUNTY CAST MAJORITY
US SENATOR
Raymond J. Clatworthy R 882 11,530 2,428 3,798 18,638 15,331
Vance Phillips R 230 1,592 220 1,265 3,307
Wilfred Plomis R 56 504 34 123 717
TOTAL VOTES CAST 1,168 13,626 2,682 5,186 22,662
U.S. REPRESENTATIVE
Ernest L. Ercole D 1,622 2,949 422 948 5,941
Dennis E. Williams D 6,090 6,569 1,226 2,953 16,838 10,897
TOTAL VOTES CAST 7,712 9,518 1,648 3,901 22,779

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN

25



STATE OF DELAWARE
OFFICIAL RESULTS OF PRIMARY ELECTION

GENERAIL ASSEMBLY

STATE SENATORIAL RESULTS

VYOTES CAST MAJORITY
1st SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Thornton Carroll D 1,208
Harris B. McDowell, 111 D ' 2,368 1,160
Oth SENATORIAL DISTRICT
James E. Fiynn R 732 386
Fritz Griesinger R 346
20th SENATORIAL DISTRICT
George H. Bunting, Jr. D 1,767 945
Kemneth S, Clark D 822
D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN

26




STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF PRIMARY ELECTION

STATE REPRESENTATIVE RESULTS

Znd REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Al O. Plant, Sr.
Joe L. White

3rd REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Herman M. Holloway, Ir.
Arthur Scoit

5th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Hollis A. Gaines
Casimir S. Jonkiert
Helene M. Keeley
Michael A. Brown, Sr.
Linda Cannon
Wesley N. Smith

10th REPRESENTATIVE BISTRICT
Jane P. Maroney
CLiff Werline

33rd REPRYESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Wilson M. Reed
John K. Starke

35th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Gary W. Downes '
Milton F. Morozowich

38th REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Bruce E. Layton
William O. Murray

415t REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
Amanda A. Steen
Charles P, West

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN

/A moOod W)

=

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

VOTES CAST

1,349
542

734
1,001

403
828
860
71
40
35

1,092
804

273
247

367
157

810
939

433

1,007

MAJORITY

807

267

32
31

288

26

130

129

574



STATE OF DELAWARE
OFFICIAL RESULTS OF PRIMARY ELECTION

NEW CASTLE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY OFFICES

VOTES CAST MAJORITY

CLERK OF PEACE

Kenneth W. Boulden, Ir. D 106,743 4,723
~Francis L. Winslow D 6,020

Joseph D. Szczechowski R 7,040

Ruth T. Tingle R 7,080 40
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Peter O. Jamison, I R 5,469

Thomas E. Leipold R 7,561 2,092
PRESIDENT OF COUNTY COUNCIL

Stephanie L. Hansen D 9,749 1,045

Theodore W. Ryan D 8,704

Richard L. Abbott R 5,989 453

Gary L. Bowman R 2,249

Frances M. West R 5,536
1st COUNCIL DISTRICT

Robert J, Satterfield D 1,306

J. Robert Woods D 1,384 78
2ad COUNCIL DISTRICT

Richard C. Cecil ‘ R 2,705

Robert 8. Weiner ' R 3,067 362
3rd COUNCIL DISTRICT

Joseph E. Miro R 3,266 1,943

Rosemary P. Rafferty R 1,323

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN

28




STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF PRIMARY ELECTION

CITY OF WILMINGTON

VOTES CAST MAJORITY
MAYOR
Brenda C. Phillips b 461
Robert F. Poppiti D 1,766
James H. Sills, Ir. D 5,380 2,438
Loreita Walsh b 2,942
Ist CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Theodore Blunt D 1,035 374
Charles Potter, Jr. D 661
5th CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Jerome D. Brown, Jr. D 205
John W. McNeill D 253
Demetrio Ortega, Jr. D 491 238
7th CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT
Gerard W. Kelly D 850 474
Charles L. Yates D 376

D-DEMOGCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN

29



STATE OF DELAWARE

OFFICIAL RESULTS OF PRIMARY ELECTION

CITY OF WILMINGTON
CITY COUNCIL AT LARGE VOTES CAST MAJORITY

Susan Collins D 2,111
Dwight L. Davis D 1,108
 Paul J. Falkowski D 1,429
Charles Freel D 3,119

Theopalis K. Gregory, Sr. D 3,656 537
Samuel Guy D 2,442
James R. Hackeit D 1,149
Michael 1. Hare D 2,204
Wendell Howell D 1,168
David Hudson D 660
Dimberu H. Merriam D 1,196
Hayward D. Roy, Jr. D 442
Aaron Shapiro D 714
Ellen M. Spell D 1,934

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN

36



STATE OF DELAWARE
OFFICIAL RESULTS OF PRIMARY ELECTION

SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY OFFFICES

VOTES CAST MAJORITY
2nd COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
S. Allen Pikus R 654 98

Samuel R, Wilson, Jr. R 556

3rd COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
John J. McQuaid, 1 D 156
Micheal C. Miller D 130
Lynn J. Rogers D 469 313
Richard M. Clendaniel, Jr. R 570 48
Richard G. Collins R 522

D-DEMOCRAT
R-REPUBLICAN

31



OFFICIAL RESULTS OF STATEWIDE PRIMARY ELECTION

STATE OF DELAWARE

VOTE TABULATION BY REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

U.S. SENATOR U.S. REPRESENTATIVE
REP CLATWORTHY | PHILLIPS PLOMIS ERCOLE | WILLIAMS
DIST (R) (R) (R) D) (D)
1 226 59 15 350 1,844
2 98 42 10 220 1,158
3 72 28 12 318 508
4 566 89 18 445 1,157
5 19 36 8 398 1,269
6 790 129 36 126 350
7 748 120 52 124 230
8 569 112 33 12 232
9 273 50 11 197 420
10 1,467 186 95 69 253
11 1,545 209 68 98 262
12 909 115 41 171 309
13 188 28 10 203 360
14 337 41 5 80 184
15 248 23 6 149 343
16 115 26 2 301 638
17 261 28 8 142 343
18 213 36 7 107 251
19 326 33 13 177 320
20 679 67 36 147 273
21 679 92 19 124 219
22 665 89 18 93 199
23 372 63 7 73 225
24 172 20 9 53 145
25 242 35 8 67 147
26 181 27 3 87 247
27 319 33 10 118 320
28 238 26 0 59 184
29 322 19 3 46 120
30 281 34 2 41 150
31 407 34 8 64 175
32 414 32 5 63 156
33 378 33 12 114 325
34 373 34 4 45 114
35 446 145 10 88 309
36 732 161 17 108 372
37 767 124 19 141 425
38 1,090 456 53 330 826
39 251 , 69 5 29 71
40 124 114 9 31 114
41 436 210 10 233 891
TOTAL 18,638 3,307 717 5,941 16,838

32




GENERAL ELECTION
WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR STATEWIDE OFFICES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996

President..ceeeeeseeersacnreceseenssessssnesennsennsenes 10121 Votes 274

Write In Vote

Robin BicK.... e sinsie s .
Joe Biden
Mike Bolinski ...........
Bill Bradley ...,
M. Jane Brady ..o
Montgomery Brewster ..
JErry BIOWIL oot rea et n e st ne i e bree e ernee s
PAE BUCHIAN -...coee e tre s res s s s rberr e sas e b b e bs s b e s sas e b e bbb e b e st s 1t amreremmeasemeeenseene
Jimmy Buffet
BUE BURIY ottt reem ettt e e er et e e be et ase b anren
Barbara Bush
George Bush .............
James Butler..............
J. Thomas Butfer.......
Jim Carter......ccoveern
Bob Casey..ccoverernnas
P. Casey...ovenee
Vincent Castellini
Ahiam Chisholm.......

Charles Cobb, Sr.......

Elizabeth Dole ..........

Donald Duck ............

ML DOUZLAS et b e
Pete DUPOIL ... e sas e st st s

Bl ' ot ST SO OSSO
BUCE FIEBDIt e e s et e bbb et rae e
Laura Gariza
ATGOTE oo,

James Harris
Samuel Hoft
Mary HolliS.ooovvenviieisrines

Jack Kempo.ooovvvvnincrieinnnen

Ted KNNEAY et vt errr s re st ssss st e s e s e e s e e s s r e s e e e e e e R e R e e br et e s areaRerasatea
AN KBTS et h e e ea et oo en sttt £t et aeaen e r s pae s et ars et ran
Wyona LaDike
Richard Eamb ..o U O U O SRRSO

T E 10 Ca T T T T SO S O PRSI
Ralph Nader.......ccooocvreernnns

Alfred James Parker
A o T4 T OSSOSO




GENERAL ELECTION
WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR STATEWIDE OFFCES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996
PRESIDENT cont’d

GIEZOTY L. PaY 1ottt ettt sa e sa b s s es s e b mrre et en 1
Thomas Piersont ...
Colin Powell ..............
Sister Helen Preisan...

David Roper
ATTIOI SEAIIOM. ot i ers st e e rass s e b et ss st s a4 e s e bmam s emeansos s seenssnseassersaassstesnsnnennenrs
JONE BHINEE .ovoer v reae st rerr s ssasrerssrnrrerasre s e b e ra s e s v ansbeserranssbssmasssbsnsnesnn rrrereeare e aaanrrnaanns
FOBR TOQAIO .o vever e crrns s scrns s e e s s s es s b s aa b s ntasnsbemcmenre e

Paul TSONZAS ..o s e

Christine Todd WHRILIMAR .....veooeeiieieeicc et reens v eereareresrass e s erras e s s s sses e sba et st smeeesamseneeeeamseememnn
David Wilkerson...................

Lisa Williams..........

Ronald Woods..... .
BORNIE WEBIE. .. oot cecese et eteee s st ees et e eeae e v arse e e varrr e rresarasesessnssres st eo s ts b eeasstbeeeeeeeeren

Vice President. . cionennnecssreecasseanensssessennnsnneess 1 012l Votes 2

Write In Vote Total
I Ve €11V T U OO OO OUURSOSTRRR 1
Ve F OIS ettt et ss e e bt e rna e st bt aber b e aes e eeees 1

ULS. SeNAtO N vvercererererrsonrresssssssssssssssssnsansnansannnes 1 Otal Votes 14
Write In Vote

Shawn W. Blatfleter, ..
Bill Clinton................
Ray Harrington ...
ChrisH. Lay........
Gary Linarducci..
ROSEN MUIPIY..coirerrcrerceesnrerseeresrs e sssse s ensss st s ssnanne
Gregory L. Pay.............. trerrerereer s rr R e aeae e renn et Eenre e saneas
Vance Phillips
David SOKOIA ..ot ettt e s e e e s p bbb

Charles StallIngs ...t s 1
JORR AL SHNEL...cooiirii e s s e e e e b s s sena e anensseennes i

U.S. Representative. ... isrieooesmsseroesssneee: 1 0tal Votes 11
Write In Vote Total

Greg Gergen........
Sam Gostoral.......
Gregory L.Pay.....
Tanya Phillips.....
John A. Stiner..........
Charles Venables .......

Dennis E. WllIAMS ..o s s ssssisersssbssarss s ssssassssserans e eeereee et eraaaerrenans




GENERAL ELECTION

WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR STATEWIDE OFFCES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996

Margaret BaAGET ...ttt et st st
Dan Beaver............
Delores Becker....
Joe Biden...............
Eleana G. Brooks...
Terrie Capano............
TOM CAIPET. it vttt ee e reme e s s nee s eese e emesseeereesearnensen
John Carver, Jr...........
Mike Castle...............
Charlie Chaphn.......coccoveveveice e
Richard Cohen ..o
Brad Collins
Timonthy Conrad.
JIM CO0K oottt ee e s r st er et ene s e
Ricky Davis
DORAIE DHICK. ..o coreest et res s rs sttt em e ee s esr e saeseseasesresaeseseraaseseraa s seasesesenssns s e ernseen
MEKE TUEEY ..ot ettt ern s e e eeatr s seen t e ana s seaes e
Pierre 8. DuPont..................
AL DLHBITIS vttt ettt e bbb st et 3t eeseon st eeanseees e e eneseemreararveesanrene
JHLE HIAITIS coaerivcn ittt e ne et arr e b s et et sh et st en e rasen e e enerene s e e e neneene e s
Ted Jones, Joirivnerrneriireiiesin

Michael JOPAan ..ot eeeenen

JakeKreshitoo] ..ot

PRIl LAAEr o srea e in e beetas st

RUth AN MLIEE .ot e e s e e s
JADE MIEET et er e e enean
Ruth Ann Minner.........ccocueee..
TWALHAIE MIOITIS ..ot ee e v crerans o nereans s e rass st eas a4t eme e e e ennm e e seanasseamrensomrrsssssessssssos
Ralph Nader............. et b bAoA TR LR L et et e aene A ere et rasre b
T.NeWherg. ..o

George L. Pay ..o

ROSS PEIOL v see e

Vincent J. Ponmitti.....oooovoeeeeieeeenne

DonpnaReed .

T ROAZELS oo

Thomas ROISIEIN......cevvriiniinnisnerisrsnsesernrans

G. Thomas Sandbach..........cooeeeeiiiceeieces

Jean SCZANGE ..oeeeeieeeee et ane e

Wayne Smith ..o e tenreneeteareae et eea e rneeaneeasenns

Cliff Smith
WWINTTEA SIS 1vovviivcvrersevrrrnevrerrrar s es v v e s s rrae e s bas e b s s emmeesesoneeesesneeentevasranserasessseenns e
JORI AL ST et cee e e e eeae et e e e aes s e e v et erne s e e aees 2 mmee s e e s et eeeen et erese s e et reseen i
Susan Tablen
Charles Venables

35



GENERAL ELECTION

WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR STATEWIDE OFFCES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996

Governor cont’d

Write In Vote
R ThOMES WAEIET oot oo esccanseceesra st er s et srena st rm s s s et es s e ra st saen e s nesssseensastennsain
Omowali Walker........
Alice T. Williams....
DXAVIA WYALL....oct e ettt e b SR e st i

L. GOVEIIIO  cucceeeeenarisessansrssorsssorsssssserarsannoncenens 1 011 VOtes 22
Write In Vote Total

IMICHAEE CaSHIE v terre ettt oo s em e sesee s et s er e e serestaesnes s asras s temes s semee s e enes 1
Steven Catolda.... .
Michael Jordan............... .1
SOMIISA WIS et ene s erees e es st e e s e et e s arenreseeas 1
ROBETT K. MUITAIY ..ot r v s erass s st es s n s are s es s e oe e e enenanaene i
ChES PASHES. ...t ecrse st easa e nens e cmeas s ems b et s e e ae e e s e et et e s e e e ereansnns 1

PAL PAUISOI oottt sttt st e eme s eresem s eeeeseep e s eeassen e aessesms e eeees et e emsmesesenen s H
GROTEE L. PaY.eii e an s et s e er e am s v st a8 bt ee e emeere 1
VanCe PRIHDS ..ottt eme e eaes ettt em et rarsae s et s eseaneeevemeasee 2
G ROBEIE QUILLEN. ..ot eeae e e eeeeeaseeeen e easse e et sasae s 1
Bl RICHANGSON. ...ttt v e e o3 ea s b ra s34 e eee s s e emeean e erensessse s rreasssesmeses 1
Bill Sammons..........

Winfred Spinse........

John A. Stiner..........

Charles Venables ... b e mreee e arenaestanetaabent ey i e e e aneeens e rbeaanes

Insurance CommiSSiONeT e eerrsersssessssssessnnenes 1012l Votes 27
Write In Vote Total

Janice Linguist
John MceDonald. ... et reaareetr st arate s nsanseasneantans
BONDIE MOTAIL 1.ouetieeeieeeee e ccie ettt st s s b e ses e e st teeeneemenen e eraems e eee e ereeenaes
George L. Pay.......
Robert Piohie...

W. Washington ....
RUEK WIHTRAIEIS. .ot tevit ettt bt s re b et b s bt beetar e eeeane s ereeen e seesteemeessereesreeraranss

36



GENERAL ELECTION

WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SENATORIAL DISTRICTS
NOVEMEBER 5, 1996

Sth Senatorial DIStrict.......covvicvcnssersrsessearsessons Total Votes 7
Write In Vote Total

IVICHACE GIAZET ..o cvivtirsi e ssee s reae e rsras sttt e e e s e e me s e e amaeseeeamn seesemeesaaeenesesmsessaesmeessssamesasesmnsane 1
DTS (GICEI 1 reveicr e rrrsse st ernsse st erass b ass b s e bn st st bt ex b baebrnneberanaseenranssessenseateranntessannssnsrasens 1
JEET L. LLBWIN oot ea e s e e e E b E A eSS S d et e e e ket eremennerennenan 1
NANCY RANABNIOIT ...oeeeseeeee et e n v rrese s an e sr e e ee e anne s s rassbe st eabe 1
BIIES WWASSOM ..t eee ettt ee et a e ee s e e st e camseneeonreeneeometanenennesetaras e s e neasessnensseereesrsasssans 1
I EILEIIE oo ettt ea e e b e e e b e eas et e e vttt e rre s ea e taart st e et et e ann et e reenreernesan 2

Tth Senatorial DIStrict. i ciessserensessesoeseannsess 1 0tal Votes 1

Write In Vote Total

TOML WABIIOL .ottt e e b b e nat s b s bn e bbb b an e e aa s en e b e en e neae e 1
8th Senatorial District.. . enscsrreereesassesesnns Total Votes 2
Write In Vote Total

SV CaITAITIOTE. ..o vieceivevsrir i ris s iaas st rasss st e asssbn s s s assrabese s e b s aras b e A aAe S a2 48 st m et e rmieAd e de ks e mimmeeremeeeeacreesan 1
B CaWICY . rvcrecerreccrrnvrce e nvrersansterre s s sverasasas e rasassarers e s s ersax b e e anes e e aA e e Rt s be e et e kb e A s e b e s b e s et rnart s 1
Oth Senatorial DIStrict.ccccrciceceonecerscosarssasonaneens Total Votes 3
Write In Vote Total

Pz GBS IERE. oottt ces i esae e et e e a s b et em et e ce e s st st se e mae s e e amaas vasesatsemarsrrres sesmrrenres 1
P MBIEE ... eeeeeeee et eeeee s et e erssesrsaseceaeeaessssmssssteersmms s st eneasssseanssaesssaanssesansssannsssasensssnsmsrnsassnnnsens 2

13th Senatorial DiStriCt...crcerseessorsssserceenseess 1 012l Votes 6

Write In Vote Total

L8 - N SRR 1
N LI =) a1 O O S OSSR 1
GATY UL b S e S ebaEb bbb e a s f
& 70 0 15T (=3 S OSSR 1
D, JOAM SUMOM ... eevicestirivrrstereriseriesrser e rbras s be v e v se s bevareansees e es e s erassesanes saseraseseenrasessernasssnrensers I
HErhert TOLIVEE v ovvvveitevicrsrevisrasrvvrs e rrnre s resssevscess ars reemtee apmsesssmacseamsae sesmeasenesamamensmmaceeareneneon i

14th Senatorial DiStriCl . ccessccrorsssssessenees 1 0122l Votes 3

Write In Vote Teotal

JEITY BIOWEL it e e s s e b e ns 1
AT MIIET 1 ir s s a s v v rr s s b bt ras s ba s b e s shbn e rRbe TR RS e e R bE T e v aY TR e o T e aRe s nTeesnan e ren i
RECK Wl AIMIS . et s it svririse e v erare s s s assrbssrmta s s e rasbesrrm s e e s rrar s e s Trnmeas s e e eamsnn s asaeeamnemease s ranasssmns I
15th Senatorial District..ccrccieenerereeeseoresrecees ..Total Votes 2
Write In Vote Total

BUgene ROWIEY ..c.oo ittt s s 2

37



GENERAL ELECTION
WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY

REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS

NOVEMBER 5, 1996
4th Representative District.....cccvervnnnnsen TOTAL VOTES 5
Write In Vote Total
ROV HAYWAIA ... crr et etees e e ens et s s vr e s e st et bt sas e e anmnenen i
Harmis MEDOWEI ...t reeeen s rresses et erns s e as e e sass st neaae e s s eanenerenessesnnensans - 1
JAMES VAN ALSHIS ... v eciicieeis e ss s eta b tree st resens e essast s aesmsssemen saseenransesnnresrsersenssnns i
VI, I RETIS ..o e s crer s reras s re e rsee v s e rrr e ne s e e rmane e bree s e aRn e e bes b emreenmssmn eemea sresemeen s seeaen srenennrenan i
NS WHTHAIEIS. ....ciieees s icessien et eb et e rs st eas et e e eam s st saee s e eemessetseneeseesenmeermranssssenensessansnsssns i

6th Representative District......ccrcrnsvennee TOTAL VOTES 2

Write In Vote Total
W. Andrew Welless

L W EtlINIE e cr s rn e e bt e s e s srsessreseease st s ea st sesamse st sn s nenmeanrenennneseeennnneas
7th Representative District...iiicccaanes TOTAL VOTES §
Write In Vote Tetal
ANTONE BISC..ccooviriririerireanisirrsssrisonssrrsrerssess e sassss s s st hareassssesssnsssesssssnsessassssesesssssessssssssssssoenssens 1
MIECHAE] GIAZEL. .\ ser s e e e b b a4 4 st s s e een e nmee e memsneseeen st maeeseaneneaaen 1
Fredrick LOUBEFZ-HOISEI .....oveeerreereen et crenesesisanse s s st nt et st asss e s s s s s b snsses s sassssanses 1
DOUE MIIEL....coee e e et b bbb s e et s ra et rasee 1
B S WSSOI .. e citee vt cre e e rresn e ebe st e rm e b e b e mea s e s s aa s R A s A Re e £ R b ab e tteem e e ene e neenmen 1
8th Representative District.............. wenses TOTAL VOTES 5
Write In Vote Total
CUFEES RIAUIE. .ottt e s r et s as b s s e et e taesssmnsemeneearesassaeerasasnnsranes i
DB S VIS ettt st ettt ceaa b s e ra s eeassasratan s s s s as s et e atant s ettt s e eamnerersensrennnens i
MEHREW VOIZ oottt et s e e e s aneenrsenr s s e rasensemasansaerasesanrassaresnnens i

9th Representative District.....cc.oevssereneee. TOTAL VOTES 1

Write In Vote Total
RUICK WIS, .1 sveais s et iias st ses st ih ittt e esaee e enemman s eeneaesemraamseemeneseameam et oames st seeareaeranneeseeenn i
10th Representative District......cceeeeeeee.. TOTAL VOTES 7
Write In Vote . Total
Cliff Werlme ....................................................................................... 7

38




GENERAL ELECTION
WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY

REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS

NOVEMBER 5, 1996
14th Representative District.
Write In Vote
R DHIBEIO vt et
Michael Kenting......oooevevereeeeoneecoeeseeennns
16th Representative District.......oersnrere.. TOTAL VOTES 1
Write In Vote Total
MICHAE] JOTGAI ... vttt ren s ee e st e e e s e e et e e sttt e 1
18th Representative District....ceerersnens TOTAL VOTES 2
Write In Vote Total
CRIISHNE BOMIF. ..01emeercareecrrecaramessvrssiassatsssseeermeseseeesmsseseesesessaessessssseesesseesesseeseeeseseeseeeees oo 1
THOY MOUER...ovvtoe e et nams st as b st s s e e ese e eesens e se e s eneeess e nesans 1
20th Representative District......cccerersnns TOTAL VOTES 4
Write In Vote Total
Carol A. Bothell

Laura Leonard.

Mickey Mouse

Pes Stewart.......coceoveeeeeeeeer e

23rd Representative District......... weennee TOTAL VOTES 23
Write In Vote Total

CRATIES BATGIEY ... ceeeec ettt a sttt e sren st e seeeeenesse s e sss oo 1

Lo GOISEEII v vttt eee s e em e s s e eseesat et et et em et emene s e e e s st ees e een i
G NBISOM. ettt st b ettt eeee st e e e e s e ee ettt e ettt 1
Laura PIZUHES. oottt eeees v srse s e ea et esenn et a e an et e 1
AL BOLBS it e ar et er e ettt et e et er e i
Kathy Waiowodski. ..ot eeaee et se s e s et eene s 3
. Y BIMIEY. .- versretstscestt et s e s e ea e eemee et s eeee s neeee et e e ee et s ees e oe 2
24th Representative District.........o0o0re.... TOTAL VOTES 1
Write In Vote Total
JET LDOWIE ..ot scrnir vttt e e et e av s e ras et em s s e e s s e et s oo eeee oo e i

39



GENERAL ELECTION
WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR GENERAL ASSEMBLY

REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS

NGVEMBER 5, 1996

25th Representative District......cccsvvercees TOTAL VOTES 2
Write In Vote Total
ATER D HAMIS ottt e e r e et eee st e ene s e seas s eetasse s e ranaseseranasieennersar et eeaess e naenasnanen 1
OGS e ccerscerees e rrese s cres s e e ereae s e ea o resea bt R et re et e e Tt et s A st eb s e reatmtreserns 1
27th Representative District.....ccccveecsnens TOTAL VOTES 2
Write In Vote Total
TN DIET, cevreetiesieieeeeereesesc e i as s e casansesarasa e e sase e s aassesar s e rentaseasarasnsseraess sasanssassnnsssssanssnssaneabansanane 1
JORD AL SHEBE..ooeeeeeeeeee ittt asss e r s s s bta s £heta s b asn e s e ean e enaeeantenen e e enerareeaneereeannes 1
30th Representative District....ccccrreeninee TOTAL VOTES 2
Write In Vote Total
DIANEEE LAKE ..ot crtr e e e errne s s e s ves e ere e s ae e e s e e ere st et e a e s e e an s e s e e err et e se et b e reeras 1
Teresa THOMPSON. ..ot i e st sab reseb e e e e e ann et mamen 1
31st Representative District.....ccocceceeee TOTAL VOTES 1
Write In Vote Total
JAmMES HUICRENSOTE .ooui ittt ese e s bbb ra s e et st s bt bkt a sk b s bbbt s baea b e abasbareanntancrmsenen 1

33rd Representative Districti.cecnmeenn. TOTAL VOTES 8

Write In Vote Total
B3] 43 T g S SSSE 8
34th Representative District.......coccvcocvenee TOTAL VOTES 6
WriteIn Vote - Total
JOE BRIL BE. e reeree et er st r e e s et e e b et e e na et e e e s e Erabe s eaaee st e Attt sreenserararereeianeanan i
SIAREY COUIIEY. ... ettt erec et e e e e e e e eeeme e enme e erease e s et neea e saenensesbemneesen 1
MArion HAGAIHL ......eoeooeieeeeee ettt s e e e st be st ke eaas s e rets e etk ameas b s e sbasaabat s sk bane st snabenabanssan 1
TN MO et e ettt ee e at e s eas e et e ee s beeaase s e saesnsssansseenansaerran eerveeeees 1
11 OO OO SR i
GEOFEE BWEEIIEY - eeveerre e e e s bbb aas s h s a s bR b s bbb e e e de s E s bomd o b e sb st 1

40



GENERAL ELECTION
WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR NEW CASTLE COUNCIL AND COUNTY OFFICES

NOVEMBER §, 1996

1st County Council.....ciicmsssncssasssoscsssacannesnness L0tal Votes 14
Write in Vote Total

Mike Duffi e
Jeff Hoke...oovrvveons

Michael Jordan
PAITICIA Mt eece e eeaes e e v v e aererenas e e eseenans

J ORI Y LG0T et et ree e et eas et re s e ra et e et e r s et et st eemeaeeenenene 1

2nd County Council....cconucsccssccsissasennrennnn. Total Votes 20
Write in Vote Total

William Caffey....cocvvvriiriiiciinns
Dick Cecil
JORDNSOIL ..ot st ebs ettt b et s s beme et e em s seemeenssenmesesessanansensnren
Jeff L. Lewin
Brian J. Lintz
Melofty P. MEBIOLO.....r vt inersssssis s bereses st eseessesseess e seesesmanesssansnesecorarns
Francis Medgin
Ralph Nader........
ROSE PEIOL ..ot rees st m e s er s st ea e s ers s et e b bbbt st et en et ssereenatene
JOTER AL RASOS. ..ot s e s e b ekt bbb s aen et sen s nen 1
Roy Segars........ccc..c..

Ellis Wasson
I BIIERE ittt ettt sttt st rr b eSS EA TSRSt S b rene eeeene e s 3

3rd County Council....cccereeerscrssorscrncnssnseens. Total Votes 33

Write in Vote Total
FTBIRK ACIEI0. o1 i ittt ittt vt cvees s e resesasssaes s sseansesseamsase st sans sstsses st asmeeereraraneesernsssneensenn i
E.G. Berkstronh ... nase s e ireeraTTr T eraTe e TraTereeaeeter et e anes s esnen b ennnessnrranters i
Lynn BrOUAOUS. ..ot ettt v nas s b et n e eas s rnssnaras i i
Frank Conte

Jerry Garcia
Stanley Glowiak
John Gotti...ceerenen..

Roy Hayward........ccooooncieeicccceceeieeeens
Dave Horvath ..o

41




GENERAL ELECTION

WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR NEW CASTLE COUNCIL AND COUNTY OFFICES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996

3rd County Council cont’d

Write in Vote

Jeremy Kelly .ottt e e
Michael Kenting -

Ralph Nader......
JaY NelSOM. ..ot
Donald NelS0m .o cvesrcrervararerereaesenns

Ecticazn Ogu........
Wayne Payble....oeee.
Rosemary Rafferty.......
William Schotte ..........
Todd Swartz...............
Deborah Swiren ..........
Joe Town .cccrnvereene
Ronda Williams.......
IR WV T I O0TES, oo eveeeeeeeesmeessrsssasessverassrrnenssesssassaseessmesenrs A4ARAeebE e oA AR s bR TR e s s o ases sarmeesesmnesstsss s r e s AT Enea e

15th CountyCouncili....cocevseccreceresernsssnsnnnsen T0tal Votes 1

Write in Vote Total
FLeania G BIOOKS e e ceeeesecvesereeeeeesstesssnessserrasstes asasnssensnrassansesssseasanass b rrsnes s eamsaan s ar s s rne bt b asbassearersans i

C1erk OF PeaACe.coverercsrssessssssesssrsssssnsressssansenseness 1 0121 Votes 20

Write in Vote Total
B Tl 1y o TSSO OO O PV OO SPRIP TP 1
John Dos.........
Allen Harris.....
J. Jackson .cevvennnee

Michael Jordan.. ....

Ralph MOYer ..o
George L. PaY.o oo e
Ross Perot..oovveeeennn.
Joe Scheskowski
WAYTIE SIIH et b
L Stinefr.oveeeccreen

Larty Sullivan
Tlizabeth Taylor
Joe TOoIme v

42



GENERAL ELECTION
WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR NEW CASTLE COUNCIL AND COUNTY QOFFICES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996

Register in Chancery.......cuauioeenn.. 10tal Votes 11

Write in Vote Total
Roberto ALomar........coniieieiecesecreeeseeresiee s
Bolder..o.oovieeices e
Allen Harris ..o vvevveinceeriisss s

George L. Pay....cveec e
Deborah RobertS........cooeeiirevirnerrsinnenas
T BHNCT et
W. Washington
Rick Williams.

County Executive..cnicniriscnncnresrerseereraasenneen L0tal Votes 14
Write in Vote

Fred Mcmahon....
George L. Pay.....
Pat Pulson ...........
J. Stimern...on....

President of County Council.......cceeererraeenenn.. Total Votes 22
Write in Vote Total

George L. Pay.cveennn.
PEPUISOMN ot e e s a e rsas b2 b st e e e ems et eeen et eeeeenerrerretons
TOBY RYBN oottt et s em st s s et st eraes et enee e
John Sarapinaski.......ccooecriennnns

I Stiner....cooveee,
Karen Venesky oot e

Francis Wesh oo

RUCK WLHRIN ..ottt s ce st s e s et s et se e eesee s eeeemses s reetessenses

43




GENERAL ELECTION

WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR CITY OF WILMINGTON OFFICES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996
- -.ISt_-COHﬁCil: DiSLIICEcovvrreceiesecrsrvessssssssnsnnnecanennes 1 0121 Votes 4
- Write in Vote Total
L TEABHINE o eeeo oo reessrererees et e s £ b0 1

DVIA FIN@iruurremamressmiesisees s s ssas i as s sosbs s s e 1
CHAEIES POMEE . .ocvevrtereessess et eeeecvs e eseme e e ases e emsoseseearem s eeemee s eesaremsseemeeesesmesseeaeaeesetaneneseeamreenne 2

2nd Council DIStriCt... i ciceerrenmnnsccsscresssnnsoessensse L 0fal Votes 7
Write in Vote

VI FIEEL. . ittt e em e e emeae s eeee s er st s emams s enees s e are st saees s reas
Griffith ............
Jeff Platt.......
Rolande........
T SIS e ren e eeeeee e
Olivia Stallings

3rd Council DiStrict......oconmsensernsrsnssssosssscsnsenee TOtal Votes 51

Write in Vote Tetal
Ahiam CRISBOMM. oot es s et ererrerrae st enrannes 50
YAl H OBy 1ot rmtristt ettt s ee e e et e e ns et ene s ettt aee s en s s s e e e s e eeren 1

City Council at Large.......cccscsusessesessrssssensnen Total Votes 25
Write in Vote Total

Roy Hayward
Roy D. Howard
Judy Kantiski
Ross Perot

Ellen Spell .o
HENTY SUPINSKE vt s ee s e e re e sera s ees s neessess s nraes s ans s erasenseraseon
Denice Williams

President of City Council......coeevrerereeerescrsennnee. T0Otal Votes 6
Write in Vote Total

Tom Capano
Kevin Freel

44



GENERAL ELECTION

WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR CITY OF WILMINGTON OFFICES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996
Mayor llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll PESESCAESP T AT SR VI COSROOIRORDD Tetai Vetes 4
Write in Vote Total
EIHOT COMON oottt rss e rara s rae s e e et e 0 b5 ee e e eann s e emensnemmmemssenesemsons 1
THIE KAV vttt ettt et en s et e ran e e R bt e bt s bt et emees e ene e enantens 1
Bl K OmISSAIOT . .ttt et e st e eea e e e v et amavea e aese st ee e s s emtremnesemeeeson 1
Brenda C, PRIDS oot s rmren s eeree e ae s st s et s et es bbbt e basesane 13
Treasurer....ccoceee.. aresaessearheesarsoeatnetnresaasrnrannntes Total Votes 5
Write in Vote Total

45



GENERAL ELECTION

WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR

KENT COUNTY LEVY COURT AND COUNTY OFFICES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996

Register Of Wills IIIIIIIIIIII ."..'t."tl.'....OCOCOQQOOQOOOCOOTOtal Votes 8

Write in Votes Total
DONIA ATIGETSOM o oeeieeetiereee et eteeessreerresrreess s eesereeboreasr b ot sanrabsrbvansshbassatberbanmebreebastecnnns sererssereras 1
OIIT B K reiivivieteerestsieaassnsicrneserssaaassseaseaasssesssssansessasassasseaanss e bmsasssesanesesamas s ssnessssesnsseernsesrens i
ROBEIE BT OWS 1 ereeerrecrorieiieeeitiieeeeseterasnse e reranasasesaansearsmanaasseaanse s smtanssresanessarmasseraan senssnssernsensaren 1
ChEiS HEINBACH. . c.e ittt e s et b s ems e b evs b s as e s e e see e etre bt er ttieet et resbetesteennen 1
SHEPhan KIESHC. oottt s b b s e s e s bR 1
JASON LOCKE. ca ettt rs s s vae e e e s e riareeerireresraesrabrarrasarerasaaeeres 1
GROIZE MANSET..ccvviitrircrvnsrsr et rn s e v st s an s e s s e e ene s ene b en e s area A nen 1
LT 2T L U RSO 1
1St Lev-y Ceurt"...‘.I.‘...‘...‘...‘...‘...Olll ...... SEASSESIEIRDID Totai Votes 1

Write in Votes Total
API CONK vt s s e e T T e e et sy i
Sth Levy Courfuiomsmssiess Total Votes 2
Write in Votes Total
CHELS HEIMBACK. ..ot ceeet e crmeene et ersse s e e sstesesesesasermeansesrmee s eerneanshennscabmeasssabtenbesbrbensbe 1
JANEE RUEBIIONE oeeoeeeiee et ceeees s e eses e e rras s s rrane e ssr et st conentessesnessereen besimeass abbansasssese shabbbesesbssbnses 1

CompPtroller....iiireiciseccsnarsssesssenssensennannnss 10121 Votes 6

Write in Votes Total
O BAKET ovvev e riveriricrnsrsrrirrssseraerrssressrssninsss srassssestnmsestsosassant catsssenaransssecusensssansstsmssnssesnsensesaracarse 1
Darlene HAKE........corvciireircccccnninencrsnsrsserarasisesnessaosessss st sies s sstossan s s s asesissnssss somassessnassssorsessessrasnnn 1
George Manser.............. oYY e AeTeets g eraeAtsteeseete ek es e e e R R A £ eas et e e Atent e R e st e ae e n e h e aems s re et ennn e r 1
IMECKEY MOUSE. .ot ceertermaere e ernarees e riestncenres e emres e e e er e et e buean b s Ab a4 b A A bbb bbbk s b i
FE 18] s 3T AU OO YR U OSSO PO i
Margaret TAHEY ... e e T e e e b i

46



GENERAL ELECTION

WRITE IN VOTES CAST FOR

SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY OFFICES

NOVEMBER 5, 1996
1st Councilmanic DiStrict.....ccecocessosssecnses TOTAL VOTES 1
Write in Yote Total
Gary Leath ... e e b b e i

47



STATE OF DELAWARE
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY QUALIFICATIONS
FOR STATE AND COUNTY

ELECTIVE OFFICES

Governor - Must be 30 years of age and a citizen and resident of the U.S. for 12 years; must have been a resident of Delaware six
years prior to election, unless absent on public business of the U.S. or of the State. (Art. I1I, § 6 State Constitution)

Lt. Governor - Same as above. (Art. III, § 19 State Constitution)

U.S. Senator - Must have aftained the age of 30; 9 years as a citizen of the U.S.; and a resident when chosen of the State he
represents. (Art I, § 3 U.S. Constitution)

U.S. House of Representatives - Must be at least 25 years of age; 7 years a citizen of the U.S.; and at the time of election an
inhabitant of the State he represents. (Art 1, § 3 U.S. Constitution)

Attorney General - Must be a qualified elector at the time of his election.

Insurance Commissioner - Must be a qualified elector at the time of his election.

Auditor of Accounts - Must be a qualified elector at the time of his election.

State Treasurer - Must be a qualified elector at the time of his election.

State Senator - Must be 27 years of age and must have been a citizen and inhabitant of the State three years next preceding the day of
his election and the last year of that term an inhabitant of the Senatorial District in which he shall be chosen, unless he shall have been
absent on the public business of the U.S. or of this State. (Art. II, § 3 State Constitution)

State Representative - Must be 24 years of age and must have been a citizen and inhabitant of the State three years next preceding

the day of his election and the last year of that term an inhabitant of the Representative District in which he shall be chosen, unless he
shall have been absent on the public business of the U.S. or of this State, (Art. I, § 3 State Constitution)

CITY OF WILMINGTON

Mayor - Must be a resident of the city for at least 2 years preceding election and shall be at least 30 years of age at the time of
election, and remain a resident during term of office. (Section 3-300, City of Wilmington Charter)

City Councilman - Must be a citizen of the U.S. and shall be a qualified elector of the city a least 1 year prior to election; shall hold
no other city office or employment while elected to City Council; shall no be less than 25 years of age when elected to office; shall
remain a resident of the district during term of office. (Section 2-103, City of Wilmington Charter)

City Councilman At Large - Must be a citizen of the U.S. and shall be a qualified elector of the city at least 1 year prior to election;
shall hold no other office or employment while elected to City Council; shall not be less than 25 years of age when elected to office.
(Section 2-103, City of Wilmington Charter)

President of City Council - Same as above,

City Treasurer - Must be a citizen of the U.S. and resident of the city at the time of election and remain such during term of office.

(Section 2-103, City of Wilmington Charter)

43



STATE OF DELAWARE
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY QUALIFICATIONS
FOR STATE AND COUNTY
ELECTIVE OFFICES

NEW CASTLE COUNTY

 Castle County Executive - Shall be a citizen of the U.S. ; a qualified elector of New Castle county, and shall have been a
d’ent of New Castle County for at least five years immediately preceding election; shall be no less than 27 years of age when
ected to office. (9 Del. C. § 1112

Eégident of County Council - Shall be a citizen of the 1.8, ; a qualified elector of New Castle County; shall be no less than 24 vears
*age when elected to office. (9 Del. C. § 1142, 1145.)

ounty Councilman - Shall be a citizen of the U.S.; qualified elector of New Castle County; shall be a resident of the district from
hich he is elected for at least I year prior to election, and shall be no less than 24 years of age when elected to office. (9 Del. C. §
1142)

:'Cierk of the Peace - Must be qualified to vote for a Representative in the General Assembly, and have been a resident of the County
year prior to election. (Art. [II § 11 State Constitution)

'Register of Willls - Same as above.
Recorder of Deeds - Same as above.
Register of Chancery - Same as above,

Sheriff - Same as above.

KENT COUNTY

Levy Court Commissioner - Must be a resident and freeholder of the Representative District in which he resides and a qualified
elector. (9 Del. C. § 4103.)

Clerk of the Peace - Must be qualified to vote for a Representative in the General Assembly, and have been a resident of the County
1 year prior to election. (Art. IIL, § 11 State Constitution)

Register of Wills - Same as above.
Recorder of Deeds - Same as above.
Register of Chancery - Same as above.

Receiver of Taxes and County Treasurer - Must be qualified to vote for a Representative in the General Assembly, and have been a
resident of the County | year prior to election. (Art. I1I, § 11 State Constitution, 9 Del. C. § 8401 )

County Comptroller - Must be qualified to vote for a Representative in the General Assembly, and be a resident and frecholder in
the County for which he is comptroller. (Art. 111, § 11 State Constitution, 9 Del. C. § 9301.)

49



STATE OF DELAWARE
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY QUALIFICATIONS
FOR STATE AND COUNTY
ELECTIVE OFFICES

KENT COUNTY (CON’T)

Sheriff - Must be qualified to vote for a Representative in the General Assembly, and have been a resident of the County 1 year prior
to election. (Art. I, § 11 State Constitution)

SUSSEX COUNTY

County Counciiman - Must be a citizen of the U.S.; a qualified elector of Sussex County and a resident of the district from which he
is elected 1 year prior to election. (9 Del. C. § 7002.)

Clerk of the Peace - Must be qualified to vote for a Representative in the General Assembly, and have been a resident of the County
1 year prior to election. {(Art III, § 11 State Constitution)

Register of Wills - Same as above.
Recorder of Deeds - Same as above.
Register of Chancery - Same as above.

Sheriff - Same as above.

50



STATE OF DELAWARE

VOTES CAST FOR GOVERNORS OF STATE OF DELAWARE SINCE 1960

November 6, 1960

November 8, 1904

November 3, 1908

November 5, 1912

November 7, 1916

November 2, 1926

November 4, 1924

November 6, 1928

November 8, 1932

PETER J.FORD....co et meeas Democrat
JOHN HUNN. ...t cr et Republican
RICHARD M. COOPER......ceeirircer e, Prohibtion
GUSTAVEE. REINICKE. ...t Socialist
CALEB S. PENNEWILL ..o Democrat
PRESTONLEA ..ot Republican
JOHN R.PRICE......o e e e e rrere e Prohibition
WILLIAM F.LYNCH. ..o eeeeeeer e esir s vs s nsemcesrcenans
GUSTAVE E. REINICEE. ..ot eceeeeeeevrscnessssenenne Socialtist
JOSEPH H. CHANDLER......ccceemrrecaenn Regular Republican
ROWLAND G. PAYNTER......cccovirvirirrenrcessrrnmrmceeenras Democrat
SIMEON S. PENNEWILL. ..., Republican
FRANK SMITH. ... citr e eer v Socialist
THOMAS M. MONAGHAN.....co v verreeneeeenas Democrat

CHARLES R. MILLER....ccoviniinciciniciincncaens Republican

GEORGE B. HYNSON. ..ot Progressive

JOHN HEY D et vsae e van e ssnn e sne e vaan s Prohibition
NORMAN L. REARICK ... Socialist
JAMES H. HUGHES....... oo iervrerevnevnenrssraeeeeees Democrat
JOHN G. TOWNSEND, JR....cccciviirriinininsiinens Republican

FRANK A. HOUCK.......coieceeeererr e s erraes e erras s Socialist
ANDREW J.LYNCH. .o Democrat
WILLIAM E. DENNY ..o Republican
WILLIAM H. CONNER ...t Socialist

JOSEPH BANCROFT ... vvevieercire et veeen s Democrat
ROBERT P. ROBINSON.......ociircmrres s Republican
FRANK A. HOUCK.......o et Progressive
KENNETH A. HORNER ..o cceeeeeeceeeceesrenss e s racrerasessanessesssenas

CHARLES M. WHARTON...oocevrrerrree e cincns Democrat

CLAYTON DOUGLASS BUCK.. ..o Republican
L. LAY TON. ..o vrrrscneeee e e s e s enensassanes Democrat
CLAYTON DOUGLASS BUCK....cce Republican
THOMAS. ..ot eece e e ermreee s e eeine s rrenaesesssenans Communist
FRED W. WHITESIDE.....oceecieieevrssvvesesessnnens Socialist

51

18,808
22,421
574

54

19,780
22,532
588

0

131
802

22,794
24,905
225

21,460
22,745
3,019
662
555

24,053
26,664
490

41,038
51,895
1,024

34,830
53,046
422
641

30,994
63,215

50,401
60,503
121
889



STATE OF DELAWARE

VOTES CAST FOR GOVERNORS OF STATE OF DELAWARE SINCE 1900 (cont’d)

November 3, 1936

November 5, 1940

November 7, 1944

November 2, 1948

November 4, 1952

November 6, 1956

November 8, 1960

%

November 3, 1964 -

November 5, 1968

November 7, 1972

November 2, 1976

RICHARD C. MCMULLEN.....coo e veeeeeeeevseeeeveenn Democrat
HARRY L. CANNON.....cooivcmrr e Republican
ISAAC DELPHUS SHORT.....coovmveevccreeeenne Ind. Republican
FRED W. WHITESIDE...... e Socialist
JOHN T. WLADKOSKI....coieereeereerceets e Communist
JOSIAHMARVEL, TR Democrat
WALTER W. BACON.....ccciinrecreeeceercv s cneveenns Republican
CULBERTSON..cotirrerirceinnrersinscrennsreres e ens Liberal Democrat
ISAAC J. MacCOLLUM..occoiiic v evrene s Democrat
WALTER W. BACON.....coiviiiiiniceennee e Republican
JAKES e ce e e e Prohibition
ELBERTN.CARVEL. ... rvineeeeeena Democrat
HYLAND P. GEORGE.....co o saies Republican
ELBERT N. CARVEL....coooririreirrceirerereescreens e s rean Democrat
JAMES CALEB BOGGS...orii e ereciareeeeees Republican
JH.T. MECONNELL...oo oot sceve e en e reeecne Democrat
JAMES CALEBBOGGS. ... Republican
DAVIDP. BUCKSON. ... Republican
ELBERT N, CARVEL.....ccoeece e vecrcreercescncrmerereenean Democrat
JOHN W. ROLLINS.......ooocrirr v Republican
CHARLES L. TERRY, JR...ooi et ceceee e Democrat
DAVID P. BUCKSON. oottt ercrcsin s e Republican
CHARLES L. TERRY, JRucciieer vt Democrat
RUSSELL W.PETERSON.......ccccviniiiiriiiiininns Republican
SHERMAN W. TRIBBITT.......ccooieevicrirerererrerrerennens Democrat
RUSSELL W. PETERSON.....coiviriieeee s crenies v Republican
VIRGINIAM. LYNDALL.......o e vreerernreininns American
HARRY H. CONNER.....coecrrcterrerecs v esvseneesnes Prohibition
SHERMAN W, TRIBBITT ... Democrat
PIERRE S. DuPONT, IV e renern Republican
GEORGE W. CRIPPS.....ooeeeeceereccerramninenveseenerens American
HARRY H. CONNER. ... ecrrvecrecrravrrerserraereneens Prohibition

65,437
52,782
8,500
198

70

61,303
70,909
2,975

62,156
63,829
370

75,339
64,996

81,772
88,977

85,047
91,965

100,792
94,043

102,797
97,374

102,360
104,474

117,274
109,583
1,468
397

97,480
130,531
1,255
297

** Served as Governor for eighteen (18} days after J. Caleb Boggs was sworn in as United State Senator.

52



STATE OF DELAWARE

VOTES CAST FOR GOVERNORS OF STATE OF DELAWARE SINCE 1900 (cont’d)

November 4, 1980 WILLIAM L. GORDY ..o vee e Democrat 64,217
PIERRE S. DuPONT, IV...oerrreereas Republican 156,004
R.LAWRENCE LEVY .o v Libertarian 1,815
November 6, 1984 WILLIAM T, QUILLEN.....coci s svnenes Democrat 108,315
MICHAEL N. CASTLE.....coi e Republican 135,250
November 8, 1988 JACOB KRESHTOOL...cooeecieeeeeee e Democrat 70,236
MICHAEL N. CASTLE ..o Republican 169,733
#%  DALE E. WOLF ..ot Republican
November 3, 1992 THOMAS R.CARPER......ccoertriicreintecivctevaine Democrat 179,365
B. GARY SCOTTcoircrrecrverrereneenrerencnessessnsenanas Republican 90,725
FLOYD McDOWELL....c.ccoriererrerreecreerecrenecsenen A Delaware 3,779
RICHARD COHEN.....cccoiiecriresrcnccnnrenevencacneseeas Libertarian 3,165
November 5, 1996 THOMAS R.CARPER.....cooorciierccrecenenns Democrat 188,300
JANET C.RZEWNICKI.....coovvirirrercrenerissncnns Republican 82,654

** Served as Governor for seventeen (17} days after Michael Castle was sworn in as United State Representative.

53




VOTES CAST IN DELAWARE FOR PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATES SINCE 1912

1912

1916

1920

1924

1928

1932

1936

1940

1944

STATE OF DELAWARE

WILSON
TAFT
ROOSEVELT
DEBS

WILSON
HUGHES
HANLY

BENSON

COX
HARDING
WATKINS
DEBS
CHRISTENSEN

COOLIDGE
DAVIS
LAFOLLETTE

HOOVER
SMITH

HOOVER
ROOSEVELT
THOMAS
FOSTER

ROOSEVELT
LANDON
LEMKE
THOMAS
BROWDER

ROOSEVELT
WILLKIE
BABSON
THOMAS

ROOSEVELT
DEWEY
WATSON
THOMAS

Democrat......cccevevevivnveerrneneen. 22,631

Republican.........coeeccrinvevsnnninn, 15,997
Progressive....enisneesiene 8,886
Socialist....cceevervcrrvrerieccnenee 356
Democrat......cocccveeeeeeecneecennen. 24753
Republican......ccccooevcaninccens 26,011
Prohibition...........ccocvrvevnnene. 566
Socialiste e 430
Democrat.......oocoeeivneveenenne. 39,611
Republican.........ocooeenicennes 52,858
Prohibition..........ccoceveeneeeneen. 986
Socialist...coieicevrirenininreen, 988
Farm-Labor....cccorvvevnnns o 93
Republican.......ccooveeicvenennn. 52,441
Democrat.........coccocoieeiiviciinins 33,445
Progressive & Socialist.......... 4,979
Republican.........co.oocooeeeen 68,860
Democrat..vevereeererereerrerreeens 36,643
Republican.........cccovveeivennnns 57,074
Democrat....oooooiieiiiae 54,319
SoCIAlIST. veevirr e eerrr e erennes 1,376
Commumist...oeeerevrrerrercrecerrnnes 133
Democrat.....ceeeeeeeeeeneen, 69,702
Republican.........ccoooineee. 54,014
L0 0o T 442
Socialist.irnererrrerreenereenns 179
Communist.........ocoeernrrceeennnn. 52
Democrat...cvecveeveceeeeeee 74,599
Republican......cccocvvvvennininnne 61,440
Prohibition........cccocovvecvcvrirennnes 220
Socialist....ooeeeeeeecvrrrcnecrennans 115
Democrat... o ieerceresrrerereraens 68,166
Republican........c.ocvcrrvcccrnne. 56,747
Prohibition...covecvveinreninnne 294
Socialist......ccoeerrieerrerennerrnnenn 134

54



STATE OF DELAWARE

VOTES CAST IN DELAWARE FOR PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATES SINCE 1912

1948 TRUMAN Democrat.......coccveemvesiaeceens 67,813
DEWEY Republican......coccveevieeeennn.n.. 69,688
WALLACE Progressive.......ccoriccccvnnnne. 1,050
WATSON Prohibition..........ccccvvveevivrenen 343
THOMAS Socialist. . e 250
TEICHERT Socialist Labor.....cccocveeeneen. 20

1952
EISENHOWER Republican.......ccocovvnieniecnnes 90,059
STEVENSON DemocTat.. .o 83,315
HASS Socialist Labor.......cccceeneeee.. 242
HOMBLEN Prohibition..........ocvvrvvvinernnnes 234
HALLINAN Progressive......coeevenveenvccrenns 155
HOOPES Socialist. e rrnerrrsraene 20

1956 EISENHOWER Republicani......cvevvcrvvncencrinnen, 98,057
STEVENSON Democrat.......occceveeevvnecrcnceeee. 79,421
HOLTWICK Prohibition.........cccoeeeveeneennn. 400
HASS Socialist. Labor......cccvcerveennnn. 110

1960 KENNEDY Democrat.......cccccovvcevevrcrennne 99,590
NIXON Republican.......cccovccvrvinnnnnne. 96,373
FAUBUS States” RightS....cocvvvinicieniennn. 354
DECKER Prohibition........cccccecvevveneeranns 284
HASS Socialist Labor.....c.ccceeeveennee. 82

1964 JOHNSON Democrat.......eceveeecveeeeeenenne. 122,704
GOLDWATER Republican.......ccovnccnciacnnn. 78,078
HASS Socialist Labor.....co.coeee...... 113
MUNN Prohibition..........coccoeeveeren.. 425

1968 HUMPHREY Democrat.......oooveveeieieerees 89,194
NIXON Republican......ccoocvcevvcenennne 96,714
WALLACE ¥t (1= g 1oY: |1 DO 28,459

1972 McGOVERN Democrat.....ovveeeenrirererneeinnnns 92 283
NIXON Republican......oocvvvvvevnevnncecne 140,357
SCHMITZ PaVics (1 y (211 DO 2,638
MUNN Prohibition. ..coveeeeerreeesercernen. 238

1976 CARTER Democrat.....ooooeveeeccicrecinan. 122,559
FORD Republican......................... 109,780
ANDERSON P2V Tty (o711 SO 645
BUBAR Prohibition......covrvvevvrrvnnirnnnns 103
LEVIN Socialist Labor..covvvrvcnenns 86
LaROUCHE U.S. Labor.rercrerencecrens 136
McCARTHY Non-Partisan......c.ccoeevevevrveennnn, 2,433

35



VOTES CAST IN DELAWARE FOR PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATES SINCE 1912

1980

1984

1988

1992

1996

CARTER
REAGAN
GREAVES
ANDERSON
CLARK

MONDALE
REAGAN
DENNIS
JOHNSON
BERGLAND
SERRETTE

DUKAKIS
BUSH
PAUL
FULANI

CLINTON
BUSH
MARROU
FULANI
PEROT

CLINTON
DOLE
BROWNE
HAGELIN
PHILLIPS
PEROT

STATE OF DELAWARE

Democrat...ocoreveececene,
Republican.......ccoecovmvvvnvcnanne
American.. ...
Anderson Party.......ccocenvnnee
Libertarian......c..ccoevvevveennn.

Democrat.. ..o
Republican.......ccccovvriereennnne.
American.......oovivvniiiciieeenn.
CHZENS....vveee e veeereeseeeeeeens
Libertarian.......cceeveveeniveeeennns
Unaffiliated.......coovvvennrecnnnce.

Democraf........cccvvvinvvciiirinnnns
Republican........cccoervrcverrnnne.
Libertarian......ccveeviivievieneieens
New AllIance...ovveeceveceeniens

Democrat.... e
Republican.......coconrenecnan,
Libertarian......cocoevceevevemeeennns
New Alliance...vvvvececcenenne.
Unaffiliated.....cooveeeirieeene

Democrat....coooververseeenreeas
Republican......cccocveevevnnnnne.
Libertarian.......ccocvrevvsercnnneae
Natural Law Party.....oceoneee.
LS. Taxpayers...cooovveeenceecee
Unaffiliated........c.ccccoeeeicnc

56

105,754
111,252
400
16,288
1,974

101,656
152,190
269

121

268

68

108,647
139,639
1,162
443

126,054
102,313
935
1,105
59,213

140,355



VOTES CAST IN DELAWARE FOR STATEWIDE PRIMARIES SINCE 1970

June 16, 1970
1.S. Representative

August 19, 1972

Governor

1974
No Statewide Primary

1976
No Statewide Primary

September 2, 1978
U.S. Senate

Attomey General

September 6, 1980
State Auditor

September 11, 1982
Aftorney General
September 8, 1984

Governor

Lt. Governor

Insurance Commissioner

September 6, 1986
Attorney General

September 10, 1988
U. 5. Senate

September 8, 1990
U. S, Representative

STATE OF DELAWARE

DANIELLO
SHIPLEY

BUCKSON
PETERSON

BAXTER
VENEMA

WEIR
WILLARD

GREENHOUSE
WASON

BURKE
GEBELEIN

QUILLEN
TRIBBITT

COOK
McBRIDE
W00

HUTHMACHER
LEVINSON

BARTLEY
OBERLY

BEARD
WOO

CARPER
RAPPA

57

Democrat.....oovccevieecieveeee 10,793
Democrat...............oooeo . 0,441
Republican.......c.cccevneennne 20,138
Republican.......ccocooomninne 23,929
Republican......ccovveverinrecennne 12,107
Republican.....oorvvvvcrnvcernirann 10,422
Democtat....ooeveoveerreecrecraeee 10,254
Democrat....coovrreveerrerrrreriannes 7,600
Democtat.....ooioviicnncrinseninn,s 14,068
Democrat......coooveievevveiecineeenn 5,296
Republican........ccoccvvvivcncnnnne. 2,543
Republican........ccconincninnenn 7,901
Democrat............ooecevennieinns 20,473
Demoerat.........oocvvecciivnrieneenn. 14,185
Democrat.......cccoveeicirieecieeen, 10,590
Democrat......cccvierececcecenreennn. 9,260
Democrat.....cccccieeeeriecrecenee 14,131
Democrat. ... 10,069
Democrat. ..o oviceecerceeeccececnenne 22,137
Democrat........cciciviivinnninnen 4,860
Democrat.........cecvveinrinnrnnans 12,920
Democrat. ... veveveeveveennee 20,154
Democrat........cooooeiiviiiienens 20,225
Democrat........ccocoeceveeireeannen, 24,688
Democrat.......cccoromcrrenecaeeaacas 2,676



STATE OF DELAWARE

VOTES CAST IN DELAWARE FOR STATEWIDE PRIMARIES SINCE 1970

September 12, 1992
U.S. Representative

Governor

LT. Governor

Insurance Commissioner

September 10, 1994
Attorney General

September 7, 1996
U.S. Senator

U.S. Representative

ERCOLE
WOO
CASTLE

RICHARDSON

RZEWNICKI
WITHROW

CARPER
RAPPA
PLOMIS
SCOTT

CLOUTIER
ROCHFORD

DAVIS
RCBB
STRINE
TALLEY
FLORA
WILLIAMS
WYER

BRADY
SULLIVAN

CLATWORTHY

PHILLIPS
PLOMIS

" ERCOLE

WILLIAMS

58

Democrat....oooveeeceeeeeccrnrereen. 10,329
Demoerat. . eceereveereneens 28,732
Republican.........c.cccovvvvveenenee 18,377
Republican..........ccccoverrunnene. 4,411
Republican.........ccconrreeuerne... 9,812
Republican.........cccoccnenenne. 411
Democrat.....cccooeceveeeeceerrrenenn 36,600
Democrat......ccooeeeeeecerrriinen, 4,434
Republican.....cooeveveennee. 5,346
Republican.....coovecvcrccennn, 23,994
Republican.......cccoccoeniernnnene. 16,214
Republican......ccoeveeercvvcvenine 13,900
Democrat.....coooviveviniiieeennes 8,691
Democrat.. e 12,592
Democrat.....oocveeecrvieecneie 7,165
Democrat...cocoveeccrerecieenee 7,885
Republican.......cocovvveriinneencn, 3,420
Republican.......coovveeeeennnn, 17,930
Republican........cccovvevvnennnns 9,314
Republican...........cccerveveeeens 10,301
Republican..........ccoevveiveeennenn. 6,169
Republican.......ccocevvecvennecen. 18,638
Republican.......ccovvniccennn 3,307
Republican......ccccveernnnnnne. 717
Democrat.....coeeeeeere, 5,941
Democrat..oooeceeeceeernnn, 16,838



INDEX

Cfficial Results of General Election for Statewide Offices.....cccvvvrevvencrvinciicninrerrecrereenes 1-2
General Assembly-State Senatorial Results.......oveiiiiiniiiiiin e 3-4
General Assembly-State Representative Results......coovvvvvrnivriic e 5-11
New Castle County Council and County Office Results.......o.oovmririceiinneceinererceeeenens 12
City of Wilmingion ReSUIES.....ciiiiriieiri e ctetnsce et eseees s esr e seseee e sres et ssenresneas 13-14
Kent County Levy Court and County Office Results.......ocoeeeereivevecrecnnnccncciscieesnseeeeeenns 15
Sussex County Council and County Office ReSults........coocceveciviieccineercncccce s 16
Special Election 1995 Official ReSUMS.....covioireiccrtcn it 17
Vote Tabulation by Representative Districts for Statewide Offices......coooiviieiiiiciiiininnn, 18-21
Registered Voters by Party and Representative DiStrict........cocovreneciciininniinccen e 22
Registered VOter STatISTICS. ..ovvivieccrivirrrereste e et ssees e esres e e e e ene e re s e b e cnessnenesbosnsansens 23
Vote Tabulation by Representative Districts for Presidential Primary.......cccoovvciviviincniicnnnn, 24
Official Results of Primary Election for Statewide Offices.......ccvvrccnrinini 25
General Assembly- Primary Election - State Senatorial Results.......ccovvcnninninninniniiciincciinnn 26
General Assembly - Primary Election - State Representative Results.......cocvcvnviciicinininnnn, 27
New Castle County Council and County Office Results for Primary Election........c.coovevvvnninen, 28
City of Wilmington Primary Election Results ..o 29-30
Sussex County Council and County Office Primary Election Resulfs..........cinnnnnn, 31
Vote Tabulation by Representative District for Statewide Offices for Primary Election.............. 32
Write in Votes Cast for Statewide Offices for the General Election........c.covevvivvinnnirinneene. 33-36
Write in Votes Cast for Senatorial Districts for the General Election.......ccccoovvvvnincnvincinn 37
Write in Votes Cast for Representative Districts for the General Election........c.ocviiiinnn, 38-40
Write in Votes Cast for New Castle Council and County Offices for the General Election.....41-43
Write in Votes Cast for City of Wilmington for the General S et 44-45
Write in Votes for Kent County Levy Court and County Offices for the General Election.......... 46
Write in Votes for Sussex County Council and County Offices for the General Election............. 47
Constitutional and Statutory Qualifications for State and County Elective Offices................. 48-50
Votes Cast for Governor of State of Delaware Since 1900, 51-53
Votes Cast in Delaware for Presidential Candidates Since 1912.......... T TUUUURUSO 54-56

Votes Cast in Delaware for Statewide Primaries Since 1970 e ccceeeeeer e 57-58



